
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:807
ANSWERED ON:04.03.2008
BIFURCATION OF UGC
Jain Shri Pusp

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to Bifurcate University Grants Commission into four separate autonomous bodies for better expansion of higher education in the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by when a final decision is likely to be taken in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. D. PURANDESWARI )

(a): No,Sir.

(b)&(c): Do not arise.
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